SOUTHERN MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009
at BIGGLESWADE, BEDFORDSHIRE on 31 JANUARY 2009

MEN OVER 50 — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 10,000m

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time

1 RbDrage 50+ 1 TRAVISTOCKAC 34:.01 85 BPisolkar 50+ 69 TRENTPARKRC 42:13
2 C-JSykes 50+ 2 OXFORDCITYAC 34:15 86 D Dutchburn 50+ 70 BROXBOURNERUNNERS 42:15
3 CFinil 50+ 3 HARROWAC 34:28 87 JMyall 50+ 71 HILLINGDONAC 42:17
4 PGolding 50+ 4 StEDMUNDPACERS 34:40 88 SMann 60+ 17 HERTSPHOENIXAC 42:22
5  MBridgeland 50+ 5 CHELMSFORDAC 34:44 89 A Murray 50+ 72 DULWICHRUNNERSAC 42:27
6 CClarke 50+ 6 NENEVALLEYHARRIERS 35:01 90 RMill 50+ 73 FLEET&CROOKHAMAC 42:34
7 S Owen 50+ 7 NENEVALLEYHARRIERS 35:04 91 MSmith 60+ 18 HARDLEYRUNNERS 42:37
8  PThompson 50+ 8 NENEVALLEYHARRIERS 3507 92 JBignell 50+ 74 HILLINGDONAC 42:38
9  RHolland 50+ 9 WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES 3543 93 MGrimsdale 50+ 75 WATFORDHARRIERS 42:48
10 K Archer 50+ 10 REIGATEPRIORYAC 36:23 94 CPriestley 50+ 76 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 42:49
11 SSmythe 50+ 11 DULWICHRUNNERSAC 36:37 95 MHemingway 50+ 77 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 42:58
12 DCox 50+ 12 WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES 36:39 96 THedge 50+ 78 WATFORDHARRIERS 43:00
13  DButler 50+ 13 BILLERICAYSTRIDERS 36:40 97 J Brown 50+ 79 FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS  43:02
14 K McLellan 50+ 14 LUTONUNITEDAC 36:44 98 M Spragg 60+ 19 GREATYARMOUTHROADRUNNERS 43:09
15 | Howard 50+ 15 FLEET&CROOKHAMAC 36:53 99  DMartin 50+ 80 HILLINGDONAC 43:32
16 D Wilcock 50+ 16 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 36:54 100 PBlair-Fish 60+ 20 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 43:35
17 MBamsdale 50+ 17 NENEVALLEYHARRIERS 36:57 101 | Skerratt 50+ 81 BIGGLESWADEAC 43:39
18 D Desborough 50+ 18 GARDENCITYRUNNERS 36:59 102 ADominey 60+ 21 POOLERUNNERS 43:43
19  JWilkins 50+ 19 INVICTAEASTKENT 37:00 103 P Whitlock 50+ 82 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 43:45
20 JSimmonds 50+ 20 HARDLEYRUNNERS 37:06 104 Ploss S0+ 83 BEXLEYBOROUGHAC 4347
21 M Renyard 60+ 1 HARDLEYRUNNERS 37:10 105 Klee 60+ 22 SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 43:48
22 Blee 50+ 21 THAMESVALLEYHARRIERS 37:11 106 MAllen 50+ 84 TRENTPARKRC 43:54
23 DMichael 50+ 22 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 37:14 107 MSearle 50+ 85 HILLINGDONAC 43:59
24 N Morrison 50+ 23 HERTSPHOENIXAC 37:18 108 PMclaughlin 50+ 86 PITSEARC 44:11
25 PRedden 50+ 24 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 37:22 109 FWwatt 60+ 23 LEIGHTONBUZZARDAC 44:28
26  JKilsby 50+ 25 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 37:27 110 RBloom 60+ 24 HERTSPHOENIXAC 44:29
27 SlLivingstone 50+ 26 GARDENCITYRUNNERS 37:41 111 IMarshall 60+ 25 CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 44:29
28 A Miles 50+ 27 HILLINGDONAC 37:43 112 PHadley 60+ 26 CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 44:30
29 J Griffiths 50+ 28 HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS 37:54 113 MJohnson 60+ 27 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 44:35
30 M Bradley 50+ 29 WATFORDHARRIERS 38:08 114 M Savage 60+ 28 SPRINGFIELDSTRIDERS 44:37
31 SThorp 50+ 30 OXFORDCITYAC 38:12 115 E Wingrove 60+ 29 READINGROADRUNNERS 44:38
32 A Catton 50+ 31 ILFORDAC 3g8:15 116 G Statter 50+ 87 BISHOPSTORTFORDRC 44:43
33 R Grant 50+ 32 OXFORDCITYAC 3817 117 DToft 60+ 30 HARDLEYRUNNERS 44:44
34 RTurner 50+ 33 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 38:18 118 S Maddison 50+ 88 THAMESVALLEYHARRIERS 44:50
35 PEllis 50+ 34 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 38:34 119 A Lloyd 50+ 89 SERPENTINERUNNINGCLUB 44:57
36 SPlested 50+ 35 EALING,SOUTHALL&MIDDXAC  38:42 120 MDixon 60+ 31 HERTSPHOENIXAC 44:58
37 M Amold 60+ 2 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 3843 121 CHamlet 60+ 32 WATFORDHARRIERS 45:01
38 PBinns 60+ 3 SOUTHEND 38:45 122 JHutchison 60+ 33 HARDLEYRUNNERS 45:11
39 M Lepps 50+ 36 HARROWAC 3g8:53 123 P Goldfinch 50+ 90 TRENTPARKRC 45:17
40 JHaines 50+ 37 BIGGLESWADEAC 38:54 124 CHunn 60+ 34 SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 45:20
41 N Baker 50+ 38 HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS 3857 125 RWadley 60+ 35 BIGGLESWADEAC 45:29
42 PButler 50+ 39 DARTFORDROADRUNNERS 39:01 126 DMaskell 60+ 36 VETERANSAC 45:38
43 R Treadwell 60+ 4 OXFORDCITYAC 39:09 127 N Skipper 50+ 91 LONDONHEATHSIDE 45:40
44 BMullett 60+ 5 LEWESAC 30:22 128 RDevitt 60+ 37 SHAFTESBURYBARNETHARRIERS 45:44
45 T McCarthy 50+ 40 WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES 39:25 129 S Tovey 60+ 38 CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 45:57
46 | Barnes 60+ 6 POOLERUNNERS 39:29 130 L Janssonn 60+ 39 POOLERUNNERS 46:23
47  PFitzpatrick 50+ 41 HERTSPHOENIXAC 39:30 131 BWebb 60+ 40 BEDFORD&COUNTYAC 46:25
48 A Boast 50+ 42 BEDFORD&COUNTYAC 39:31 132 JBrook 50+ 92 STEYNINGAC 46:41
49 C Togwell 50+ 43 ILFORDAC 39:32 133 PMathieson 50+ 93 BEXLEYBOROUGHAC 46:47
50 A Matthews 60+ 7 OXFORDCITYAC 39:34 134 TSmith 50+ 94 THAMESVALLEYHARRIERS 46:49
51 P Cousins 50+ 44 WOKINGAC 39:37 135 D Newland 60+ 41 SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 47:12
52 Y Apoya 50+ 45 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 39:45 136 A Keeler 50+ 95 EALING,SOUTHALL&MIDDXAC  47:15
53 G Newton 60+ 8 TADWORTHAC 39:47 137 RHammerson 60+ 42 READINGROADRUNNERS 47:18
54 K Murphy 50+ 46 TRENTPARKRC 30:51 138 D Jewell 60+ 43 HARDLEYRUNNERS 47:22
55 M Cross 50+ 47 CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 3954 139 A Stedman 60+ 44 HERTSPHOENIXAC 47:23
56 CCaseseman 50+ 48 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 39:56 140 FTodd 50+ 96 STEYNINGAC 47:32
57 PWilkinson 50+ 49 BEDFORD&COUNTYAC 39:59 141 PAllen S0+ 97 BISHOPSTORTFORDRC 47:33
58 S Bryant 50+ 50 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS ~ 40:04 142 L Thurston 50+ 98 BISHOPSTORTFORDRC 47:34
59 MHolt 60+ 9 NENEVALLEYHARRIERS 40.06 143 JMackenzie S0+ 99 ILFORDAC 47:40
60 B Barnaby 50+ 51 GARDENCITYRUNNERS 40:10 144 RBale 60+ 45 POOLERUNNERS 4742
61 JZaple 50+ 52 HERNEHILLHARRIERS 4021 145 CBent 60+ 46 PITSEARC 48:18
62 S Allen 50+ 53 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 40:21 146 BFeldman 60+ 47 HILLINGDONAC 48:20
63 S Dokic 50+ 54 HILLINGDONAC 40:24 147 RRiggall 60+ 48 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 48:30
64 S Mclntyre 60+ 10 REIGATEPRIORYAC 40:29 148 JMulliner 50+100 HILLINGDONAC 49:14
65 D Parsons 60+ 11 OXFORDCITYAC 40:36 149 THamilton 60+ 49 BARNET&DISTRICTAC 49:45
66 PMcCubbins 50+ 55 SERPENTINERUNNINGCLUB 40:42 150 DMisom 60+ 50 HILLINGDONAC 50:15
67 G Scott 60+ 12 POOLERUNNERS 40:47 151 PDeadman 60+ 51 ORIONHARRIERS 50:42
68 DFarrell 50+ 56 BEXLEYBOROUGHAC 40:49 152 A Welch 60+ 52 HILLINGDONAC 50:45
69 DCarr 50+ 57 BISHOPSTORTFORDRC 40:;50 153 SPatterson 60+ 53 HILLINGDONAC 50:49
70 RDavies 50+ 58 THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 4051 154 A Shaw 60+ 54 HILLINGDONAC 50:58
71 MWorthington 60+ 13 HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS 4052 155 | Sutcliffe 60+ 55 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 51:17
72 MAnglim 60+ 14 HARDLEYRUNNERS 4053 156 A Brodie 50+101 QUEENSPARKHARRIERS 51:40
73 A Holford 50+ 59 WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES 40:54 157 DWilson 50+102 HERNEHILLHARRIERS 52:06
74 SPledger 50+ 60 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 4056 158 PWiliams 50+103 PITSEARC 52:21
75 MMann 60+ 15 DULWICHRUNNERSAC 41:04 159 J Storey 60+ 56 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 52:31
76 FNolan 50+ 61 QUEENSPARKHARRIERS 41:11 160 PHughes 50+104 TRENTPARKRC 52:52
77 R Lands 50+ 62 BEDFORD&COUNTYAC 41:30 161 BBailey 60+ 57 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 53:32
78  JMurphy 50+ 63 CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 41:40 162 JMackay 50+105 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 53:53
79 R Foskett 50+ 64 HERTSPHOENIXAC 41:44 163 TAllen 60+ 58 GARDENCITYRUNNERS 54:46
80 JFlavey 50+ 65 EALING, SOUTHALL&MIDDXAC ~ 41:49 164 P Bates 60+ 59 PITSEARC 54:51
81 RTaylor 50+ 66 SPRINGFIELDSTRIDERS 41:58 165 TBush 60+ 60 HARROWAC 55:41
82 B Gevers 60+ 16 SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 42:02 166 M Cartwright 60+ 61 CHILTERNHARRIERSAC 55:49
83 D Edwards 50+ 67 GARDENCITYRUNNERS 42:06 167 W O'Connor 60+ 62 QUEENSPARKHARRIERS 58:03
84 PBeatty 50+ 68 BISHOPSTORTFORDRC 42:11 168 JNugent 60+ 63 BROXBOURNERUNNERS 59:07
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1 NENE VALLEY HARRIERS 21 —
2 BARNET &DISTRICTAC 65 —
3 OXFORD CITY AC 66 —

6 CClarke
16 D Wilcock
2 C-J Sykes

4 WOODFORD GREENESSEXLADIES 66 — 9 RHolland

5 GARDENCITY RUNNERS 105 —
6 HARDLEY RUNNERS 113 —
7 THAMES HARE & HOUNDS 127 —
8 HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS 141 —
9 HERTS PHOENIXAC 150 —
10 DULWICHRUNNERSAC 175 —
11 HILLINGDONAC 178 —
12 BEDFORD & COUNTY AC 182 —
13 RIVERSIDERUNNERS 194 —
14 HARROW AC 207 —
15 POOLERUNNERS 215 —
16 WATFORD HARRIERS 219 —
17 ILFORD AC 224 —
18 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 244 —
19 TRENT PARKRC 245 —
20 EALING, SOUTHALL & MIDDXAC 252 —
21 BIGGLESWADE AC 266 —
22 BISHOP STORTFORDRC 269 —
23 THAMES VALLEY HARRIERS 274 —
24 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 299 —
25 BEXLEY BOROUGHAC 305 —
26 SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 311 —
27 QUEENS PARKHARRIERS 399 —
28 PITSEARC
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18 D Desborough
20 JSimmonds
34 R Turner
29 J Griffiths
24 N Morrison
11 S Smythe
28 A Miles
48 A Boast
25 PRedden
3 CFinill
46 | Barnes
30 M Bradley
32 A Catton
55 M Cross
54 K Murphy
36 SPlested
40 JHaines
69 D Carr
22 B Lee
58 S Bryant
68 D Farrell
82 B Gevers
76 FNolan

411 — 108 P McLaughlin

7 S Owen
23 DMichael
31 S Thorp
12 D Cox
27 S Livingstone
21 M Renyard
37 M Arnold
41 N Baker
47 P Fitzpatrick
75 MMann
63 S Dokic
57 P Wilkinson
74 SPledger
39 M Lepps
67 G Scott
93 M Grimsdale
49 C Togwell
78 J Murphy
85 BPisolkar
80 J Flavey
101 | Skerratt
84 P Beatty
118 S Maddison
94 C Priestley
104 P Loss
105 K Lee
156 A Brodie
145 CBent

MEN OVER 50 — TEAM RESULTS

8 PThompson
26 J Kilsby
33 R Grant
45 T McCarthy
60 B Barnaby
72 MAnglim
56 C Caseseman
71 M Worthington
79 R Foskett
89 A Murray
87 JMyall
77 R Lands
95 M Hemingway
165 T Bush
102 A Dominey
96 THedge
143 J Mackenzie
111 IMarshall
106 MAllen
136 A Keeler
125 R Wadley
116 G Statter
134 TSmith
147 RRiggall
133 P Mathieson
124 CHunn
167 W O’Connor
158 PWilliams
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SOUTHERN MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

at BIGGLESWADE, BEDFORDSHIRE on 31 JANUARY 2009

MEN OVER 50 - 50+ MEN — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 10,000m

Pos Name

R Drage

C-J Sykes
CFinill

P Golding

M Bridgeland
CClarke

S Owen

P Thompson
RHolland

K Archer

S Smythe

D Cox

D Butler

K McLellan

| Howard

D Wilcock

M Barnsdale
D Desborough
JWilkins
JSimmonds
BLee

D Michael

N Morrison
PRedden

J Kilsby

S Livingstone
A Miles

J Griffiths

M Bradley

S Thorp

A Catton

R Grant

R Turner
PEllis

S Plested

M Lepps
JHaines

N Baker
PButler

T McCarthy
P Fitzpatrick
A Boast

C Togwell

P Cousins

Y Apoya

K Murphy

M Cross

C Caseseman
PWilkinson
S Bryant

B Barnaby
J Zaple

S Allen

OCO~NOUIRAWNEF

1 NENE VALLEY HARRIERS

2 WOODFORD GREENESSEXLADIES

3 BARNET &DISTRICTAC

4 OXFORD CITY AC

5 GARDENCITY RUNNERS

6 HERTS PHOENIXAC

7 THAMES HARE & HOUNDS
8 HILLINGDONAC

9 BEDFORD & COUNTY AC
10 RIVERSIDERUNNERS

11 ILFORD AC

12 WATFORD HARRIERS

13 EALING, SOUTHALL & MIDDXAC 195 — 35

14 TRENT PARKRC

15 THAMES VALLEY HARRIERS

16 BISHOP STORTFORDRC
17 BEXLEY BOROUGHAC
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Club

TRAVISTOCKAC
OXFORDCITYAC

HARROWAC

St. EDMUNDPACERS
CHELMSFORDAC
NENEVALLEYHARRIERS
NENEVALLEYHARRIERS
NENEVALLEYHARRIERS

WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES

REIGATEPRIORYAC
DULWICHRUNNERSAC

WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES

BILLERICAY STRIDERS
LUTONUNITEDAC
FLEET & CROOKHAMAC
BARNET&DISTRICTAC
NENEVALLEYHARRIERS
GARDENCITYRUNNERS
INVICTAEASTKENT
HARDLEYRUNNERS
THAMESVALLEYHARRIERS
BARNET&DISTRICTAC
HERTSPHOENIXAC
RIVERSIDERUNNERS
BARNET&DISTRICTAC
GARDENCITYRUNNERS

HILLINGDONAC

HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS
WATFORDHARRIERS
OXFORDCITYAC

ILFORDAC

OXFORDCITYAC
THAMESHARE&HOUNDS
BARNET&DISTRICTAC
EALING, SOUTHALL&MIDDXAC

HARROWAC

BIGGLESWADEAC
HEADINGTONROADRUNNERS
DARTFORDROADRUNNERS

WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES

HERTSPHOENIXAC
BEDFORD&COUNTYAC

ILFORDAC
WOKINGAC

BARNET&DISTRICTAC

TRENTPARKRC

CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS
THAMESHARE &HOUNDS
BEDFORD&COUNTYAC
NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS
GARDENCITYRUNNERS
HERNEHILLHARRIERS
BARNET&DISTRICTAC

Time
34:01
34:15
34:28
34:40
34:.44
35.01
35.04
35:.07
35:43
36:23
36:37
36:39
36:40
36:44
36:53
36:54
36:57
36:59
37:00
37:06
37:11
37:14
37:18
37:22
37:27
37:41
37:43
3754
38:08
38:12
38:15
38:17
38:18
38:34
38:.42
38:53
38:54
38:57
39:.01
39:25
39:30
39:31
39:32
39:37
39:45
39,51
39:54
39:56
39:59
40:.04
40:10
40:21
40:21

S Dokic
PMcCubbins
D Farrell

D Carr

R Davies

A Holford

S Pledger
FNolan

R Lands

J Murphy

R Foskett

J Flavey

R Taylor

D Edwards
P Beatty

B Pisolkar

D Dutchburn
JMyall

A Murray
RMill
JBignell
MGrimsdale
C Priestley

T Hedge

J Brown
DMartin

| Skerratt

P Whitlock
P Loss

M Allen

M Searle

P McLaughlin
G Statter

S Maddison
A Lloyd

P Goldfinch
N Skipper

J Brook

P Mathieson
T Smith

A Keeler
FTodd

P Allen

L Thurston
JMackenzie
JMulliner

A Brodie

D Wilson

P Williams

P Hughes

J Mackay

M Hemingway

HILLINGDONAC
SERPENTINERUNNINGCLUB
BEXLEYBOROUGHAC
BISHOPSTORTFORDRC
THAMESHARE&HOUNDS
WOODFORDGREENESSEXLADIES
RIVERSIDERUNNERS
QUEENSPARKHARRIERS
BEDFORD&COUNTYAC
CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS
HERTSPHOENIXAC

EALING, SOUTHALL & MIDDXAC
SPRINGHELDSTRIDERS
GARDENCITYRUNNERS
BISHOPSTORTFORDRC
TRENTPARKRC
BROXBOURNERUNNERS
HILLINGDONAC
DULWICHRUNNERSAC
FLEET & CROOKHAMAC
HILLINGDONAC
WATFORDHARRIERS
NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS
RIVERSIDERUNNERS
WATFORDHARRIERS
FAIRLANDS VALLEY SPARTANS
HILLINGDONAC
BIGGLESWADEAC
THAMESHARE &HOUNDS
BEXLEYBOROUGHAC
TRENTPARKRC
HILLINGDONAC

PITSEARC
BISHOPSTORTFORDRC
THAMESVALLEY HARRIERS
SERPENTINERUNNINGCLUB
TRENTPARKRC
LONDONHEATHSIDE
STEYNINGAC
BEXLEYBOROUGHAC
THAMESVALLEY HARRIERS
EALING, SOUTHALL & MIDDXAC
STEYNINGAC
BISHOPSTORTFORDRC
BISHOPSTORTFORDRC
ILFORDAC

HILLINGDONAC
QUEENSPARKHARRIERS
HERNEHILLHARRIERS
PITSEARC

TRENTPARKRC
RIVERSIDERUNNERS

MEN OVER 50 - 50+ MEN — TEAM RESULTS

21 — 6 CClarke
61 — 9 RHolland
63 — 16 D Wilcock
64 — 2 C-J Sykes
95 — 18 D Desborough
128 — 23 N Morrison
139 — 33 R Turner
152 — 27 A Miles
153 — 42 A Boast
161 — 24 PRedden
173 — 31 A Catton
182 — 29 M Bradley
S Plested
199 — 46 K Murphy
203 — 21 B Lee
212 — 57 DCarr
232 — 56 DFarrell

7
12
22

83

S Owen

D Cox

D Michael

S Thorp

S Livingstone
P Fitzpatrick
C Caseseman
S Dokic

P Wilkinson

S Pledger

C Togwell

M Grimsdale
J Flavey

B Pisolkar

S Maddison
P Beatty

P Loss
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8 PThompson
40 T McCarthy
25 J Kilsby
32 R Grant
51 B Barnaby
64 R Foskett
58 R Davies
71 JMyall
62 R Lands
77 M Hemingway
99 J Mackenzie
78 THedge
95 A Keeler
84 MAllen
94 TSmith
87 G Statter
93 P Mathieson
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40:24
40:42
40:49
40:50
40:51
40:54
40:56
41:11
41:30
41:40
41:44
41:49
41:58
42:06
42:11
42:13
42:15
42:17
42:27
42:34
42:38
42:48
42:49
42:58
43:00
43:02
43:32
43:39
43:45
43:47
43:54
43:59
44:11
44:43
44:50
44:57
45:17
45:40
46:41
46:47
46:49
47:15
47:32
47:33
47:34
47:40
49:14
51:40
52:06
52:21
52:52
53:53



SOUTHERN MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2009

at BIGGLESWADE, BEDFORDSHIRE on 31 JANUARY 2009

MEN OVER 50 - 60+ MEN — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 10,000m

Pos Name Club Time 2 Hutchison HARDLEYRUNNERS 45:11
1 MRenyard HARDLEYRUNNERS 3710 34 CHunn SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 45:20
3 PBinns SOUTHEND 3845 36 DMaskell VETERANSAC 45:38
4 R Treadwel OXFORDCITYAC 39:09 37 RDevitt SHAFTESBURYBARNETHARRIERS  45:44
5  BMulett LEWESAC 3922 38 S Tovey CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 4557
6 |1Bames POOLERUNNERS 3929 39 | Janssonn POOLERUNNERS 46:23
7 A Matthews OXFORDCITYAC 3934 40 Bwebb BEDFORD&COUNTYAC 46:25
8 G Newton TADWORTHAC 3947 47 D Newland SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 47:12
9  MHolt NENEVALLEY HARRIERS 40:06 45 RHammerson READINGROADRUNNERS 47:18
11 DParsons OXFORDCITYAC 4036 44 A Stedman HERTSPHOENIXAC 47:23
15 MMann DULWICHRUNNERSAC 4104 43 RRiggall NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS ~ 48:30
16 B Gevers SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 4202 49 THamilton BARNET&DISTRICTAC 49:45
17 SMann HERTSPHOENIXAC 4222 55 DMilsom HILLINGDONAC E01n
18 MSmith HARDLEYRUNNERS 4237 21 Ppeadman ORIONHARRIERS e
19 M Spragg GREATYARMOUTHROADRUNNERS 4309 25 A Waelch HILLINGDONAG 0s
22 Klee SOUTHLONDONHARRIERS 4348 55 | syicliffe NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS ~ 51:17
23 FWaitt LEIGHTONBUZZARDAC 4428 55 3 Storey RIVERSIDERUNNERS 52:31
24 RBloom HERTSPHOENIXAC 44.29 57 BBailey NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS ~ 53:32
25 IMarshall CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 44:29 58 TAllen GARDENCITYRUNNERS 54:46
26 PHadley CAMBRIDGEHARRIERS 4430 29 P Bates PITSEARG a1
27 M Johnson THAMESHARE&HOUNDS 4435 25 TBush HARROWAG Bl
28 M Savage SPRINGFIELDSTRIDERS 4437 61 M Cartwright CHILTERNHARRIERSAC 55:49
30 DToft HARDLEYRUNNERS 4444 63 JNugent BROXBOURNERUNNERS 59:07
31 MDixon HERTSPHOENIXAC 44:58
32  CHamlet WATFORDHARRIERS 45:01

MEN OVER 50 - 60+ MEN — TEAM RESULTS

1 OXFORD CITY AC 22 — 4 R Treadwell 7 A Matthews 11 D Parsons

2 HARDLEY RUNNERS 33 — 1 MRenyard 14 MAnglim 18 MSmith

3 POOLERUNNERS 39 — 6 I Barnes 12 G Scott 21 A Dominey

4 THAMES HARE & HOUNDS 49 — 2 M Amold 20 P Blair-Fish 27 M Johnson

5 HERTS PHOENIX AC 72 — 17 SMann 24 RBloom 31 MDixon

6 SOUTHLONDON HARRIERS 72 — 16 B Gevers 22 K Lee 34 CHunn

7 CAMBRIDGE HARRIERS 89 — 25 IMarshall 26 PHadley 38 S Tovey

8 HILLINGDON AC 149 — 47 BFeldman 50 DMilsom 52 A Welch

9 NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 160 — 48 RRiggall 55 | Sutcliffe 57 B Bailey

WOMEN MASTERS - O70 MEN — FINAL RESULTS
Distance = 6000m

Pos Name Club Time
1 K Spacie THAMESHARE & HOUNDS 26:54
2 MMiller HILLINGDONAC 29:17
3 DPowell NORTHHERTSROADRUNNERS 29:54
4 JSteed HERTSPHOENIXAC 32:02
5 D Draper GARDENCITYRUNNERS 33:17
6 DBeane GARDENCITYRUNNERS 35:00
7  JBathe TRENTPARKRC 36:39
8 G Merfield SAXMUNDHAMR&FC 39:02
9 P Westlake GARDENCITYRUNNERS 41:03

WOMEN MASTERS - O70 MEN — TEAM RESULTS

1 GARDEN CITY RUNNERS 20 — 5 D Draper 6 D Beane 9 P Westlake
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